असाधारण EXTRAORDINARY

Daman 13th November, 2020 22 Kartika, 1942 (Saka)

सं. : 84 No.



स्त्यमेव जयते भारत सरकार Government of India

संघ प्रदेश दादरा एवं नगर हवेली तथा दमण एवं दीव प्रशासन

U.T. ADMINISTRATION OF DADRA & NAGAR HAVELI AND DAMAN & DIU

प्राधिकरण द्वारा प्रकाशित

PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY

U.T. Administration of Dadra & Nagar Haveli and Daman & Diu

Department of Health & Family Welfare,

Secretariat, Daman

No. DMHS/2018-19/86/MC/95-Part-II/627/10559

Date 13/11/2020

Read:

Policy for admission to MBBS Course in NAMO Medical Education & Research Institute, Silvassa, Dadra & Nagar Haveli and Daman & Diu for the Academic Year 2020-21 issued vide No.DMHS/Med.Edu./2020-21/M.C.195/6970 dated 08/08/2020.

ADDENDUM

In pursuance of letter No.NMC/MCI-37(1)(UG)(EWS)/2019-Med./1506-10 dated 9/10/2020 for reservation of Economical Weaker Section (EWS) for admission in NAMO Medical Education and Research Institute, Silvassa, Dadra & Nagar Haveli for the academic year 2020-21, the UT of Dadra & Nagar Haveli and Daman & Diu shall be implementing the EWS quota in NAMO Medical Education and Research Institute, Silvassa, Dadra & Nagar Haveli for the academic year 2020-21 as follows:

EXTRAORDINARY NO.: 84

DATED: 13TH NOVEMBER, 2020.

Name of college	Total seats	Increased seats approved	Seat permitted
NAMO Medical Education & Research Institute, Dadra & Nagar Haveli	150	27 (15 for Dadra & Nagar Haveli and 12 for Daman & Diu)	177

If the EWS quota seats remain vacant then the seats will be filled up from General Category applicants.

The MBBS seats under EWS quota shall be filled as per admission guidelines published vide No.DMHS/Med.Edu./2020-21/M.C/95/697O dated 08/08/2020 in forthcoming academic year 2020-21. (Copy enclosed).

The Mamlatdar of the respective districts shall issue the Income & Assets Certificate for Economically Weaker Sections (EWSs) in UT of Dadra & Nagar Haveli and Daman & Diu in the prescribed format as per the guidelines issued by the Ministry of Personnel, Public Grievance and Pensions, Department of Personnel & Training, O.M. F.No.36039/1/2019-Estt.(Res) dated 19th January, 2019 and 31st January, 2019 and U.T. Administration's Notification No. 6/115/2019-PER/495 dated 26/06/2019.

This is issued with the approval of Hon'ble Administrator, Dadra & Nagar Haveli and Daman & Diu vide diary No. 660423 dated 12/11/2020.

(S. Krishna Chaitanya)
Deputy Secretary (Health)
Dadra & Nagar Haveli and
Daman & Diu
